foreign currencies change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the value of that portion of the
Fund’s assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than its functional currency. The Fund’s
Investment Manager may, but is not obliged to, mitigate this risk by using financial instruments.

The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 30 June 2024 and 30 June 2023, had the USD strengthened by 5% in
relation to the Fund for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable
to holders of redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts
shown below.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2024

USD 1,040,504  12,416,819  13,457,323  N/A  -

BRL 210,836  6,313,340  6,524,176  5%  326,209

HKD 157,987  28,814,372  28,972,359  5%  1,448,618

Other 140,973  59,371,558  59,512,531  5%  2,975,627

Total 1,550,300  106,916,089  108,466,389   4,750,454

30 June 2023

USD 2,769,047  15,401,432  18,197,479  N/A  -

BRL 197,589  9,554,182  9,751,771  5%  487,589

HKD 69,581  23,394,880  23,464,461  5%  1,173,223

Other (227,924)  49,109,240  48,881,316  5%  2,444,067

Total 2,835,293  97,459,734  100,295,027   4,104,879

All Weather Capital Global Emerging Markets Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024 (continued)

35

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short-term market interest rates.